

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER *Lt. Governor*

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY
PROCUREMENT BUREAU
33 WEST STATE STREET
P. O. BOX 230
TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08625-0230

https://www.njstart.gov

ELIZABETH MAHER MUOIO
State Treasurer

Maurice A. Griffin *Acting Director*

CHANGE ORDER #12 T0200

SOLICITATION # 16-X-24117 BLANKET P.O. # Multiple

To: All Using Agencies

DATE: April 12, 2023

FROM: Karissa Aponte

Procurement Bureau

SUBJECT: Blanket P.O. Extension – Mailroom Equipment,

Accessories, Supplies & Maintenance

BLANKET P.O. PERIOD: Original Term: April 15, 2016 to April 14, 2019

1st Extension: April 15, 2019 to April 14, 2020 2nd Extension: April 15, 2010 to April 14, 2021 3rd Extension: April 15, 2021 to April 14, 2022 4th Extension: April 15, 2022 to April 14, 2023 5th Extension: April 15, 2023 to April 14, 2024

Please be advised that the State term Blanket P.O. T0200 for **Mailroom Equipment**, **Accessories**, **and Supplies & Maintenance** has been extended for a period of one (1) year commencing on April 15, 2023 and expiring on April 14, 2024.

Blanket P.O. #	Vendor (Contractor)	Blanket P.O. #	Vendor (Contractor)
41267	Quadient Inc.	41264	Time Trak Systems
			Inc.
41263	Francotyp Postalia	41258	Pitney Bowes Inc.
	Inc.		
41261	Garden State Office	41260	Widmer Time
	Systems &		Recorder
	Equipment Inc.		
41259	Prior & Nami	19-GNSV2-00680	Jersey Mail Systems
	Business Systems		LLC

23-GNSV2-33689	DMT Solutions	19-GNSV2- 00881	Bell and Howell LLC
	Global Corporation		

The following Blanket P.O. will expire April 14, 2023

Blanket P.O. #	Vendor (Contractor)	
20-GNSV2-00882	Fluence Automation	

Pitney Bowes, Inc. (#41258) has been approved for a price increase on products as a part of this Blanket P.O. extension. Pitney Bowes, Inc. has also offered updated product discounts as part of this Blanket P.O. extension. Pitney Bowes Inc. has also offered updated product lines and additional product price lines. Please refer to Pitney Bowe's updated Price List dated April 15, 2023.

Widmer Time Recorder (#41260) has been approved for a price increase on products as part of this Blanket P.O. extension. Please refer to Widmer Time Recorder's updated Price List dated April 15, 2023.

Garden State Office Systems & Equipment Inc. (#41261) has been approved for a price increase on products as a part of this Blanket P.O. extension. Please refer to Garden State Office Systems & Equipment Inc's updated Price List dated April 15, 2023.

All other terms, conditions and pricing remain the same.

Please file a copy of this Amendment with your Notice of Award for future reference.